)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 06:55:25 pm

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

S*1163 Concurrent Resolution, By Campsen, Grooms and Adams
Summary: Detective William "Pat" Messer Memorial Highway

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION TO REQUEST THAT THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION NAME A PORTION
OF HIGHWAY 703 AND THE INTERSECTION OF CHUCK DAWLEY BOULEVARD (I-526B) IN CHARLESTON COUNTY
"DETECTIVE PAT MESSER MEMORIAL HIGHWAY" AND ERECT APPROPRIATE MARKERS OR SIGNS AT THIS
LOCATION CONTAINING THE DESIGNATION.

03/13/24
03/13/24
03/19/24
03/20/24
03/20/24
03/21/24
03/21/24
03/28/24
04/09/24
04/10/24

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

House
House
House
House
House

Introduced (Senate Journal-page 5)

Referred to Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 5)

Recalled from Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 3)

Adopted, sent to House

Scrivener's error corrected

Introduced (House Journal-page 14)

Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions (House Journal-page 14)
Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions (House Journal-page 6)
Debate adjourned (House Journal-page 66)

Adopted, returned to Senate with concurrence (House Journal-page 21)

Page 1 of 1



