

## Session 125 - (2023-2024)

### S\*1163 Concurrent Resolution, By Campsen, Grooms and Adams

**Summary:** Detective William "Pat" Messer Memorial Highway

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION TO REQUEST THAT THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION NAME A PORTION OF HIGHWAY 703 AND THE INTERSECTION OF CHUCK DAWLEY BOULEVARD (I-526B) IN CHARLESTON COUNTY "DETECTIVE PAT MESSER MEMORIAL HIGHWAY" AND ERECT APPROPRIATE MARKERS OR SIGNS AT THIS LOCATION CONTAINING THE DESIGNATION.

03/13/24	Senate	Introduced (Senate Journal-page 5)
03/13/24	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 5)
03/19/24	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 3)
03/20/24	Senate	Adopted, sent to House
03/20/24		Scrivener's error corrected
03/21/24	House	Introduced (House Journal-page 14)
03/21/24	House	Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions (House Journal-page 14)
03/28/24	House	Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions (House Journal-page 6)
04/09/24	House	Debate adjourned (House Journal-page 66)
04/10/24	House	Adopted, returned to Senate with concurrence (House Journal-page 21)